

ITEM NO.103
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8485/2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8486/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8487/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8488/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8491-8494/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8495/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 8496-8501/2011 (XII)
C.A. No. 8502/2011 (XII)
C.A. No. 8617/2014 (III-A)
C.A. No. 10374-10379/2014 (III-A)

Date : 20-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Maitrayee Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Vijayua Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
 Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 8485/2011 and 8495/2011 started his arguments at 11.20 a.m and concluded at 2.45 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 8486/2011, 8487/2011, 8488/2011, 8491-8494/2011 and 8617/2014 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List these Civil Appeals tomorrow (21.09.2017) as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 COURT MASTER